G.N. 64

Pursuant to section 751(1) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless an
objection to the deregistration of the undermentioned companies is received by the Registrar
within 3 months after the date of publication of this Gazette Notice, the Registrar may deregister

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

the undermentioned companies:—

2545624
1877284

1796554
1159901
1981402
2568157
1534922
2663903
2608022

2561333
3000889
3132411

2593717
3001307
2580646
2346909
2903550
1567235
2348642
1253319
2087506
2140793
1984020
2944023

1 Plus Cafe Investment Company Limited

7TUP (HK) INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED

ABLE NICE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
ABSOLUTE LASER SKIN CARE LIMITED
ACME INDUSTRIAL (HK) CO., LIMITED
ADORCA HONGKONG LIMITED

AMMEA LIMITED

ANIMOJO LIMITED

ARVENCHI DESIGN (HONG KONG) LIMITED

ASEAN Capital Advisors Limited
AShop Plus Limited
AUX TECH LIMITED

Albee Company Limited

Asia Health Medical Investment Limited
Asia Pacific Gems Jewellery Limited
Astrac Technology Limited

Autoplanet Technology (HK) Co., Limited
BASI (CHINA) GROUP LIMITED
BAOMA (INTERNATIONAL) FOOTWEAR LIMITED
BEST CONQUEROR LIMITED

BIBITA SHAMSHUIPO LIMITED
BILLION FORCE TRADING LIMITED
BIO-LOGIC CHINA LIMITED

BOMAN HK LIMITED
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2001684
2460199
1669169
2768222
2954071
2944752
2718537
3066207
2639440
2549999
2808000
2287508
2847167
0392595
1716673
2462871

2847760
0635969

2573429
2632642
1189376
2543929

1680533
3034582
3004250
1772864
2339882
2875670
3009714
2705540

2859159

BON HARVEST (HK) INVESTMENT LIMITED
BONGO SECURITY LIMITED

BORAM RESOURCES LIMITED

Beijing Bonditech Technology Co., Limited

Big Brain Hole Limited

Bridge Top Technology and Education Co. Limited
Bright Viewpoint Limited

Build-in Engineering Company Limited

Butterfly Limited

Buyanto Trading Co., Limited

CARROTS PRIVATE LIMITED

CASA NOVA CO., LIMITED

CGD TRADING LIMITED

CHEMAX ENTERPRISE LIMITED
CHILCREST HOLDINGS LIMITED

CHINA ART SKY EDUCATION GROUP SHARE LIMITED

CHINA BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT GROUP LIMITED
CHINA EVERBRIGHT HOLDINGS (NOMINEE) LIMITED

CHINA HARVEST ENTERPRISE LIMITED
CHINA JINGIIAN GROUP LIMITED

CHINA SPORTS INDUSTRY GROUP COMPANY LIMITED
CHINALOVE (INT'L) PENSION INDUSTRY GROUP LIMITED

COMPLIANCE SELECT LIMITED
CREATIVE THOUGHT LIMITED
Capital Highfield Limited

Carsac Development Limited

Centron Biomedical Center Limited

Chang Cheng Long (HK) Real Estate Company Limited

Chef Lee International Holdings Limited

China Coal International Energy Holdings Company Limited

China Dragon Jewellery Services Co., Limited
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2999615

2694086
1659535
2959680
0623212
3067825
1625838
2766965
1361043
2440817

2776883
1341308
2674301
1656745
0350342
1451155

2744815
0639148
1897752
2431081
1868413
0254302
2692964
1678292
2878717

1935899

2693112
2124570
2193461
2804266
2184851

China Zhongzhi Dingsheng International Import And Export Trade
Co., Limited

Chinan Trading Limited

Chuangang International Investment Limited

Chuwei Packaging Products Limited

Concept Super Company Limited

ConnektPlus Limited

DEGAS INTERNATIONAL HOUSE HOLDING CO., LIMITED
DING HING LUNG TRADING LIMITED

DRAGON LEGEND TECHNOLOGY (HK) LIMITED

Daojiu (China) Healthy Management Group Limited

Data Interlink Co., Limited

Datong China Resources Gas (Hong Kong) Limited
DianHua Investment Co., Limited

E.DIAMOND VENTURES (HK) LIMITED

EAST SUN LIMITED

ELEGANCE BEAD-EMBDY CROCHET GARMENT CO.,
LIMITED

ENERGETIC CITY LIMITED

EVERWELLS TRADING (ASIA) COMPANY LIMITED
Edward Consultancy Limited

Eucherry Beverage International Limited

FFA LIMITED

FLEMMING LIMITED

FOREVER HEAT 18 LIMITED

FORTUNE INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRY LIMITED
FRANCE BORUI BIOTECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LIMITED

FRANCE SAMSBURY (INTERNATIONAL) CLOTHING CO.,
LIMITED

FREE PORT ASSOCIATION LIMITED
FU YEUK GROUP COMPANY LIMITED
FULSHINE FURNITURE LIMITED
Farontier Technology Limited

First Cargo (China) Limited
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2761862
2952378
2440235

2126654
0968951
2337718

2568614
1824572
1788693
1667237
1381024
1753913
0828816
3154265
1458639
0769896
2771310
1650336
2983872
2626204
1620026
2877362
2968404
1576265
1281695

2337939

2691919

1662212

2539267

2459946

Fruitopus Limited
Full Of Fun Corporation Limited

GERMANY FENGIIN TREE INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO.,
LIMITED

GERMANY JIEERDUN LIANGHE LIMITED
GIANT ON LIMITED

GLOBAL ALLIANCE DEVELOPMENT TRADING COMPANY
LIMITED

GLOBAL DYNASTY BULLION LIMITED

GOLDEN PILOT (HONG KONG) LIMITED
GOLDSAND INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

GOURMET 33 LIMITED

GOZCO LIMITED

GRAND DRAGON PROPERTIES LIMITED

GREAT BRIGHT MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Guokai Investment Co., Limited

HANYANG GROUP (H.K) LIMITED

HEALTH FOREVER COMPANY LIMITED

HIGH SPEED DIGITAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
HINO TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO., LIMITED

HK Horizon Precision Industry Limited

HK OMJET TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HOBAO LIMITED

HONG KONG ADGLOBAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG COOL SPORTS HOLDINGS LIMITED
HONG KONG DES BEAUTY INDUSTRY LIMITED

HONG KONG JUJIA HARDWARE & PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO.,
LIMITED

HONG KONG KAIRUIDA INTERNATIONAL TRADING
LIMITED

HONGKONG HALL PHOTOELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG HIGHTANG COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY
LIMITED

HONGKONG JIEKELAOSI PIANO GROUP CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG OUMI BIOTECHNOLOGY LIMITED
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2569416
2881503
2968461
2602378

1624909
1977430
2963083
2729637
2980170
2034730
3103302

2732615

2629076
2640802
3099960
2816277
2988266
2636375
2185723
3072482
2754981
2742285
3114709
2929632
2463285
2094206
3043518
2164701
2951509
1356710
3019321
0949319

HONGKONG SPEEDING TRADE CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG SUPER SMART TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG TENWOO LIMITED

HONGKONG TREASURE GIRL INTERNATIONAL HOLDING
GROUP LIMITED

HONGKONG WEIXING SUPPLY CHAIN CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG XU HONG INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG XUIIU TRADING CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG YILU TRADING CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG YIXI TRADING CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG YOUTH INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

HONGKONG ZHONGRONG INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO.,
LIMITED

HUNAN REAL TECH SUPERABRASIVE & TOOL CO., LIMITED

HUNGYU ENTERPRISE LIMITED

Habito Consultancy Limited

Hengtaili Network Technology Limited

Hip Sang (International) Co., Limited

Hong Kong Fulin Technology Co., Limited

Hong Kong IEG (InterGreat Education Group) Limited
Hong Kong Mains International Limited

Hong Kong Mei Mei Da Beauty Limited

Hong Kong Pan Pan Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong Sheng Lai International Trading Limited
Hong Kong Tianchengyin Investment Holdings Co., Limited
Hong Kong Wise Myanmar Limited

Hong Kong zhenmeier International Group Co., Limited
Huida Paper Co., Limited

Hung Kok Towing Limited

Hung Sing Construction Company Limited

ICON HONG KONG TRADING LIMITED
IMDS-GLOBAL LIMITED

INDEPENDENT STRATEGY (HK) LIMITED
INFOSYS TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
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2799605
1530280
2582698
2148916
2452882
2640538
0979052
1341292
2767519
2988893
1695285
1649401
2532135
1213399
2622103
1627321
1515862
0714165
2896683
0502031
3051571
2669415
1616216
3111239
2076787
2891671
3084335
2475279
1230514
0987136
2062398
1489430
1258186

Insnail Company (HK) Limited

JETRICH (H.K.) LIMITED

JINGDE GROUP (CHINA) CO., LIMITED

JINSKA GROUP CO., LIMITED

JM PACK LIMITED

JOYEE CORPORATION LIMITED

JUMPITER COMPANY LIMITED

Jiangmen China Resources Gas (Hong Kong) Limited
Jiayuan Property Agency Limited

Juicy Ideal Business Consultant Limited

KA TAT ENGINEERING (HK) COMPANY LIMITED
KATYUAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LIMITED
KEEN STAR INVESTMENT LIMITED

KIMURA HOLDINGS LIMITED

KIND SINO DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

KIND WIND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

KINGDOM SUCCESS CORPORATION LIMITED

KINGSTAR MEDICAL PRODUCTS COMPANY LIMITED

KTK MOULDTEC & DESIGN LIMITED

KWONG YICK METAL CO. LIMITED

Kingston Consultancy Company Limited

Konke Technology HK Company Limited

Kwong Woo Group Limited

LA VIE PSYCHOLOGICAL CONSULTING LIMITED
LATHONG TECHNOLOGY TRADING CO., LIMITED
LAKELAND ELECTRICAL APPLIANCE CO. LIMITED
LCHYoda Holding Limited

LEAD ADVANCE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

LEAP FAR LIMITED

LEAPS LIMITED

LESIDUN LIMITED

LU JOSS KOON LIMITED

LUCKY PESO INTERNATIONAL FINANCE (HK) LIMITED
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1256412
0356029
2916793
2978114
0991280
2328542
2738046
2995877
2890623
2375587
2422248
2628939
2892785
3070414
2947078
3060013
2678892
2971915
2360200
2689430
2604727

0898106
0514755
3089115
2055827
1836328
1773986
3073543
0597019
2981024
3047437
2617103
1387170

LX1 TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Lambert Brothers Brokers (Employee Benefits) Limited

Little Garden Limited

Liudu Metal Material (Hong Kong) Co., Limited

MANEUVER PLANNING CONSULTANTS LIMITED

MASON SECURITIES INVESTMENT CONSULTING LIMITED
MILLION BLOOM LIMITED

MIYA MIYA HK CO., LIMITED

MKE INTERNATIONAL JSC LIMITED

MONSTER SKIN ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
MY Enterprises Limited

MYLIVE LIMITED

Maxtex Technology Co., Limited

MetroLegato Limited

Milu Labs Hong Kong Limited

Mitso Trade Limited

Mobileidea Studio Limited

NALAN INDUSTRY LIMITED

NEW NING PO SECRETARY LIMITED

NEWGO DESIGN & TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

NSR Internet Finance Limited

OCEAN PACIFIC (ASIA) LIMITED

OCEANLUXE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

OPO' SPACE LIMITED

OUELH Senior Housing (HK) Limited

OXNP Telecom Limited

Oriental (Group) Investment Holdings Limited
Oxytocin Co Limited

P.D.A. CONTRACTING (FAR EAST) COMPANY LIMITED
PASSIONATE DISPENSARY COMPANY LIMITED
PCK FASHION DESIGN GROUP CO., LIMITED
POINT TREND LIMITED

PREMIUM TECHNOLOGY (ASIA) LIMITED
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26066302
2957461
2713165
2460163
1341326
1965974
2942315
2701902

3137519
1847609

3091224
1992801
2321682

2788051
3109677
3123525
1741742
2681857
1486889
2453633
1381022
2906661
2907872
1341283
2904353
3093825
3083783
2919768
2780397
0940658
3132012
2024018

Palace Brilliant Limited

Pretty Handsome F&B Management Limited
Pro-Health Medical Centre Limited

QC technology Co., Limited

Qianjiang China Resources Gas (Hong Kong) Limited
RIGHT TIME WATCH LIMITED

RUIWEI TRADING CO., LIMITED

Revival China Development Research Center Limited

Ronghai Technology (HK) Co., Limited

SAI HU AGRICULTURE FORESTRY & FISHERY GROUP
LIMITED

SAMURAISWORD Holding Limited
SHANGHAI FUMIN ELECTRIC (HONG KONG) LIMITED

SHANGQUAN INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL GROUP CO.,
LIMITED

SHENHUI TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
SHUNSUM ELECTRONICS (HK) TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
SMARTKEY ENERGY CO., LIMITED

SOCOEL LIMITED

SPACE UM TEXTILE LIMITED

STAR AV LIMITED

SUNNY BIZ LINK PTE LIMITED

SUNRISE GROUP CORP. LIMITED

Shanghai Profound Technology Co., Limited
Shichaiqing (International) Co., Limited

Shifang China Resources Gas (Hong Kong) Limited
Shui Wah Trading Limited

Simple is Timeless Limited

Sin Yu Po Farming Company Limited

Sinyee Chenshi Limited

Six Yen Technology Limited

Sonar Group Limited

Start Sourcing Solution Limited

Sundora International Company Limited
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1614869
2455154
2727353
2443535
2383650
1167313
1888292
2658142
2628617
1399093
2071747
1711600
1078872

2562269
2478096
2891249
3099262
2424406
2464920
2616142

2694987
2774337
2007576
2242509
2908392
0505051
2120206
2375963

3135338
1446246
1942379

T Plus M Limited

TECHIDNA LIMITED

THUNDER KING LIMITED

TIANDING TRADE CO., LIMITED
TIME/SYSTEM LIMITED

TOP ISLAND LIMITED

TRACLOGIS CO., LIMITED

TSUI WONG LIMITED

TeChem Science & Technology Co., Limited
Tonghua China Resources Gas (Hong Kong) Limited
Tramax Global Trading Company Limited

U TYRE LIMITED

UK ROSEWELL FLUID CONTROL (HK) LIMITED

UNITED GLOBAL PROPERTIES LIMITED
VAABLE CONTROLS CO., LIMITED
VINGLORY CO., LIMITED

Vanilla Sky Holdings Limited

W Kitchen Limited

WADER RESOURCES CO., LIMITED

WANG FU ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
(HONG KONG) LIMITED

WANLIAN CAPITAL (HONGKONG) LIMITED
WATTS OPTICAL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

WE COMMERCE LIMITED

WING LAI BUS LIMITED

WINTIME IMPORT & EXPORT COMPANY LIMITED
WO LEE FOOD LIMITED

WORLD PIPES VALVES & FITTINGS LIMITED

WORLDWIDE HONG KONG RICH INTERNATIONAL FASHION
CO LIMITED

Wanbang Hanfang (HK) Technology Co., Limited
Wondaland Limited

XIN YU HE (HK) INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED
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3083599 Y&L Global Limited
0431142 YNOX ENTERPRISES (HONG KONG) LIMITED R (B ARAH
2995148 YOUPIN CA GROUP LIMITED

2533666 YU SHENG OVERSEAS INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED BN AR AT
2816148 YUKAICAL CONSULTING COMPANY LIMITED E S A TR E
3091310 YYL Family Office Company Limited TR A =R MR E
2904288 Youpon Enterprise Development (HK) Limited KA R R (ER)ARAE
1460872 Yunnan China Resources Gas (Hong Kong) Limited EREERRRE B ARAE
3082981 ZHONGBO (HONG KONG) CO., LIMITED
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6 January 2023 Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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